QR/RD-P01-06B

SPECIFICATION

Manufacturer: Shenzhen Zhongxin Shidail Technology Co.,Ltd.
Address: 201,Building B,Chunenghui,No.11Qinghuamei Road,
Guanhu Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen China

Model :F2

Product Specification

frequency 2400-2500MHz

connection range 5200-5800MHZ

Frequency
band  wire edition Al
name

Customer
part number

Guandetong
part number

Guandeton
g No

R F design

RF Manager

Structural
design

Structure
Manager

B

Technical
Director

Date

2024-7-2

Customer confirmation:

Does the assembly meet your company's requirements: [ JOK
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~  Product pictures

Z Product parameters

Product testing parameters

Product name

2.4 g/5.8 g antenna

(Model Type)

GDT-P2.4-5.8-L180

(Electrical Specifications)

(Frenquency Range)

2400-2500MHz
5200-5800MHZ

(Polarization)

perpendicular

(Impedance) 50Q Radiation QXCOMM
(VSWR) =2.0 (Power) 50w
(Gain) See Section 4 (Bandwidth 100M
(Mechanical Specifications)
. . ) White
(Dimensions) 104.99%11.95-+0.3mm (Chassis Color)
(Connector) IPEX (Cable Length) 180+5MM
(Chassis Material) ABS
(Working Temperature) -40°C-+85C (Limit Temperature) -40°C-+85C
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=+ S11(VSWR. Return. Smith)

T

W NN R e

Test
Poirt 1D

Freq.
(MHz)
2400.0
24100
2420.0
2430.0
2440.0
2450.0
2480.0
24700
2450.0
2480.0
2500.0
5000.0
5020.0
5040.0
5060.0
5080.0
5100.0
5120.0
5140.0

BEEEEEEREEBEEERRRERREREEREERERREEREEERRBRRERRE B b e e
g
g

TRP
(dBm)
2400.00
2410.00
2420.00
2430.00
2440.00
2480.00
2460.00
2470.00
2480.00
2480.00
2500.00
5000.00
5020.00
5040.00
5060.00
5080.00
5100.00
5120.00
5140.00
5180.00
5180.00
5200.00
5220.00
5240.00
5260.00
5280.00
5300.00
5320.00
5340.00
5360.00
5380.00

Gain

{dBi)
128
151

202

Directivit| Efficienc | Eficienc

¥ (dBi)
827
555
592
824
836
548
854
6566
851
872
664
592
573
576
6.00
548
679
543
544
827
504
548
585
bg2
834
838
625
579

ba4
514
s02
558
584
584

¥ (%)
38.9%
38.5%
40.8%
42.9%
41.2%
41.4%
42.7%
43.0%
41.9%
40.6%
42.3%
35.1%
36.0%
385%
38.0%
35.0%
38.6%
36.4%
38.0%
36.2%
374%
A1.1%
38.0%
40.3%
38.5%
35.8%
34.0%
IT.8%
38.3%
36.9%
375%
37.8%
38.9%
38.5%
419%
42.0%
45.0%
44.6%
40.4%
40.5%
370%
342%
3.6%
38.3%
34.9%
38.1%
MT%
40.2%
4A0.7%
40.6%
38.3%
37 7%

¥ (dB)
-398
-404
-3.89
-367
-3.85
-384
-3.70
-3.66
-3.78
-39

Max

{dBm)

128
151
202
256
251
283
2.84
290
273
28
291
137
129
138

Theta of
Max

Phi of
(dBm)
-95.99
-95.99
-95.99
-95.99
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Min | Theta of

Min

e e e e R R R e e ]

Phi of

D00 00D 000 00000 0000000000 0000000000000 00000000aa0

n_| (dBm)
443
432
393
357
-3.82
361
367
38
-4.25
-4.43
4.3

(dB)
9727
9750
98.01
98.55
98.50
9862
98.83
98
98.72
98.80
98.90
9738
97.28
9737
97.79
97.89
98.65
96.03
98.00
97.84
9775
9762
9745
a97.97
97.95
7.9
9755
97.55
9721
97.28
9753
97.54
98.09
98.21
9877
98.65
98.78
98.19
775
97.60
9745
9715
9713
97.58
97.24
97.13
97.23
98.18
98.11
98.06
9787
9739

(dB)
576
5384
596
814
633
844
651
870
699
725
722

AVG | Max/Min |Max/AVG| Min/AVG

(dB)
-91.50
9186
-92.06
-92.42
-92.17
9218
9232
9218
-91.73
9158
-91.68
-90.38
-90.42
-90.59
91,03
-90.83
-91.57
9113
-91.14
-90.84
-91.00
-91.02
-90.55
-90.54
-90.78
-80.73
-90.56
-90.69
-90.82
-90.69
-90.94
-91.07
-91.48
-91.65
9199
91.77
-91.97
-91.87
-91.18
-91.07
-90.84
-90.33
-80.21
-90.72
-90.59
-90.38
-90.52
-91.29
-91.23
9118
-90.89
-90.48




Goordnation Sy stem Description:

LineCor XYZ  Theta-Phi 2 ‘Coordination System Description:
RedL. AxisX ThetaS0-PhO 3781 Line Col XYZ  Theta-hi
GreenL. Axis Y ThetaS0-Fhis0 4363 RedL. AxisX ThetaS-Pho
Buel AxsZ Thetad 4945 Greenl Axis Y ThetaSD-Phis0
Buel. AxisZ Thetad

‘Coordination System Description:

‘Coordination System Description:
Line Co X2 Theta-Phi
Redl. AxisX Thetas0-Prio
GreenL. Axis Y Thetad0-Prigd
Buel AxisZ Tnetad
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Fi. Structural drawings

| [ 2 [ i \ 4 i [ ] i 8
4
Material Specification:
1| | antenna shell, White
2 RF Wire: 1.13 Black , wire length 180MM
. o8 o
3 antenna housing, White — < H |
4 Red waterproof ring 81 "
B B
1 BOMME 5MM————————
12.932 92 4, 89—~ s/
0
=12 30 ~
'é ~l17.53 -

) m tEE? ]
[¥ o (
B echnicgl requirements: mir"rc 5 5, - ] |

1. Unmarked tolerance dimension “Unmarked tolersnce” according to drawing: ‘ = W25 LS/)‘(.’HZ}TE’H (?U&m)’et(mg EJ{ cironie Co. % L fd.
2. 5trietly according to the drawing size processing;
3. Marked * a5 important size o 3 " aten e 1 smioa = — ry
4, \er‘rlr_lsumusl moo: “RoHS"  environmental requirements. = w The sitd ethok r.'m . L | e |U'ung | " bKv ‘MJLI.I l .-.I(
D 0~10 | 2000 [ O 002 | Yume Design Jpdit Approved | D
0~ | =02 | @ [Qoos [
040 | #0605 | L | 002 = Structurg
W~ | 2000 |7 00y | Bsceril
£r 0, 02 (e processing v
Serial nudber| Date Nodify the content Version Notes Plense do oot test the d;n'ildb"(‘a['[-\n lgpenrunce trentment |L‘:j1 ‘ m |PFL=]|L!!'T1\:H E;I},gm;-ﬂl VL
1 2 i 4 il [ i | i !

75~ Environmental performance test
: . . Specificati
project Project test conditions
ons
The test temperature, humidity and air
pressure are as follows when there is no specific condition:
Storage 1. The temperature is — 30 ‘C +80 C Normal electrlcal
. and mechanical
environment performance

2. Relative humidity: 45% — 85%

3. The air pressure is 86kpa—106kpa

High and low
temperature test

5 cycles between 70 ° C and 40 °

C, then under normal

conditions1-2H, check the appearance quality

The size shall meet
the requirements and
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Mechanical and
electrical
performance

Constant damp heat
resistance test

Relative humidity: 95 * 3% test temperature: 40 C.
After lasting for 2h,

The electrical performance shall be measured within 5
minutes after the test object is taken out, and the test

object shall be within the normal range

Part 1-2H, check the appearance quality

The size shall meet
the requirements and

Mechanical and
electrical
performance

vibration test

Vibration frequency range: 10-55HZ, displacement
amplitude: 0.35MM, acceleration amplitude:

50. 0M/s, frequency sweep cycles: 30 times

Normal electrical
and mechanical
performance

Drop test

Free fall for 3 times in the direction of mutually
perpendicular axes at a height of 1M

Normal electrical
and mechanical
performance
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